During the 2020 financial year, the group discovered that there were prior period errors relating to the areas listed below in 7.1 and
7.2. As a consequence, these amounts have been misstated in the prior year annual financial report. The errors have been corrected
by restating each of the financial statement line items for the prior periods. The following tables summarise the impacts on the
Group’s and Company’s financial statements.

The prior period correction has resulted from an error in the accounting treatment of the investment held in Skinbiotherapeutics
PLC in the prior period. Having reviewed the ownership of Skinbiotherapeutics Plc, it was decided that the threshold for
de-recognition as an associate was not achieved in the prior year. As a result, the share of loss for the associate for the period between
4 July 2019 and 31 December 2019 should be recognised within the Group.

See note 12 for details of the disposal which has been recognised in the current year.

7.1 Consolidated statement of consolidated income

   Impact of correction of error
As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
2019 2019 2019

£ £ £

Share of loss from associate (296,344) (249,972) (546,316)

Loss before tax (2,241,858) (249,972) (2,491,830)

Total Comprehensive Loss (2,118,390) (249,972) (2,368,362)

Loss per share (pence), basic and diluted (2.49)p (0.29)p (2.78)p

7.2 Consolidated statement of financial position

   Impact of correction of error
As previously

reported Adjustments As restated
2019 2019 2019

£ £ £

Assets

Other assets 2,633,171 – 2,633,171

Investments 3,092,806 (249,972)  2,842,834

5,725,977 (249,972) 5,476,005

Equity

Retained earnings (492,927) (249,972) (742,899)

Other equity 5,724,237 –  5,724,237

Total Equity 5,231,310 (249,972) 4,981,338

8. Corporation Tax

Year ended Period ended
31 December 2020 31 December 2019

£ £

Corporation tax credit (120,000) (190,435)

Under provision prior year – (9,221)

Deferred tax movement 28,185 76,188

Overseas tax suffered 180 –

Total taxation (91,635) (123,468)

OptiBiotix Health Plc

45

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

7. Prior period adjustment (continued)

Annual Report and Accounts 2020 46

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

Analysis of tax expense

No liability to UK corporation tax arose on ordinary activities for the year ended 31 December 2020 nor for the period ended